S -

7“’2 Cleveland State University
College of Law Library EngagedScholarship@CSU
Other Suspects The Sam Sheppard Case: 1954-2000
3-6-1994

1994 Richard Eberling Polygraph Test

Lee G. Feathers

Follow this and additional works at: https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/other_suspects

b Part of the Law Commons
How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Recommended Citation
Feathers, Lee G., "1994 Richard Eberling Polygraph Test" (1994). Other Suspects. 25.
https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/other_suspects/25

This Richard Eberling is brought to you for free and open access by the The Sam Sheppard Case: 1954-2000 at
EngagedScholarship@CSU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Other Suspects by an authorized administrator of
EngagedScholarship@CSU. For more information, please contact library.es@csuohio.edu.


https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/
https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/other_suspects
https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/sheppard
https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/other_suspects?utm_source=engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu%2Fother_suspects%2F25&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/578?utm_source=engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu%2Fother_suspects%2F25&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://library.csuohio.edu/engaged/
https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/other_suspects/25?utm_source=engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu%2Fother_suspects%2F25&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:library.es@csuohio.edu

DOUGHTEN & SMITH
ATTORNEYS AT LLAW

THE BROWNHOIST BUILDING
Davip L. DOUGHTEN 4403 ST. CLAIR AVENUE (216) 361-1112
PATRICIA J. SMITH CLEVELAND, OHIO 44103-1125 FAX (216) 881-3928

November 12, 1999

William D. Mason, Esq.
Cuyahoga County Prosecutor
The Justice Center, 9th Floor
Cleveland, OH 44113

RE: Richard Eberling
Dear Mr. Mason:
Please find enclosed a copy of the polygraph report from Feathers Detective Agency that we
discussed in the above matter. Please feel free to contact me if I can be of any further assistance

to you.

Sincerely,

/mz/ J%ﬁ/

David L. Doughten

DLD/jc
enclosure
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Polygraph / Investigative Services

Servirg Purkhill Profassional Building
« Corporations  + Civil & Crlminal Saite LL3 Phone (216) 269 - 8111
e et 'x 35104 Buclid Avenus Fax (216) 269 - 8113
‘+ Court Cases Willoughhy, Ohbic 44004

March 6, 1994

Mr, David L, Pouuhien
Attorncy at Law
4403 8. Clilyx Avenue

Clcveland, Ohio 44109 CUM' ]'UEN.“AL

Dear Mr. Doughten:

On Thurs@avy, Msrck 32, 1864, =2t 19%:22am, I met with one male:
Richard G. Fbexling; social security nurie: [ &=t
¢f birth December 8, 1929, at the Cleveland Justice Center for
the purpose of adimirnistering two specific polygraph examinations
concerning:

A: 7Tne death of onz Marilyn Sheppard arcunrd the waeskend
of July 4, 1954

B: A conversation allegedly hieard by Everiing concerning
one female, Ester Houk and one male, Dr. Samuel Sheppard

The luslianemt 2 2c uwsod for +ha malyoraoh examination is the
four pen Stoelting Ultrascribe.

Prior to the actual poiygraph eramination, a dzronstraticn test
was administered to acyuelint Eberiiag with the poliygrazgh
instrunisnt.

In the pretest interview, Eberling stated he was korn i1 tie
state of Ohiu, graduatod from Westlake High School in 1949 at
the age of 18. Everling stated that he atterded Jhie 3tata
as a parc time eIvaa2nL., Bz ostacvted a wiadsw uashing clsanisg
business with &nothar friend named Dick Schilens. They worked
cut of Eberling's home located at: 3961 Brandy Road, Westlake,
Ohio. Therling stated that this is how he came in cuulact with
the Ehogpazrd ¥amiiy. e s.3ted kLo rad claaned and replaced
the storm windows at the home weopeeiraioly uage Jiw 45, “hecslina
states taat ho chacged $7.80 for cleaning the oureide window
and $12.C0 for thae stors windows. He stated vhatbt 1t ok hiwm
from 3G to 45 pninutes k2 complete the cleaniny. =Eberling drove
a light blue Ford station wagon whiie he pesiciusd Liu dni.es,
Dorothy Sheppard recommended our service: o tre faully ctated
Eberling.



Everling scated ke had coifee w~ith Mariiyn on about seven
occasions and oace had a sw~zet roll with her., He only met Sanm
Shepparé cnc tdme. Eberling never had lunch, dinner nor was
ever invited to any of the family functicns.

For the renort, Lenardic was Ebsrling's rea2l name. Eberling
has no military service, however he statee he heae travalad all
over tne worid.

Ebes ling gave additional dirre.cvant drferraticn eocncspreirg his
youth, hie health and his hobbles,

Eberling states that in 1959, at CGrafton Prison. *“s had taken
a polyg:iaph examination set up by Gerber and that he had passed
the tent Jdaezpilte what +*he Takewnnd Police stated to others.

During the prelesi intsirvisw, 811 formlated test questions
were thoroughly reviewea with rberliny. World Lerminclogy wad
also dlscussed to insurc that this oxaminer and Fherling would
b trlkine gacct fhar sanve subject.,

Relevant formulated test questions tor test one and their results
are listed below:

33. ©Did you cause tue death of Marilyn Sheppard Jurlug
taat July 4, wewvkerd in 19547
Answer: No (truthful)

3%, Regarding Mzvilyr Zheppard, did you cause hexr death?
Answer: Neo (truthful)

37. Were you present when Marilyn Sneppara Wu& strack
or. the head during that July 4, weekend in 13547
Answer: Uo¢ (truthal)

At 12:28pm, ELe.oling ceguestsd wn? wac givan Ris normal luneh
break. Eberling ate thz following: rigatoni, veal cutlet,
salad, banan:. two pleces of whaite bread and a cup ©Of oranye
Kool-Aaidl.

Three polygrams were adainistered. Ghere are ne indicatiaong
of deception to any of the relevant formulated testi questions
concerning the death of Marilyn Sheppard.

Based on tho investigative information made available to this
examiner om Ebsrling, as well as cther gources, along with
Eberling' a behavior and demesaor, prior te, during and after
‘he €iznmirerier, 4% 8 w7 protencicnal c-:r$~n th=* ©Eherling
ald not vause, Acs <us hz preosent cvctae tre ezt of ore ifari.ym
Shepp=v1. g



(8]

A second polygraph exawinaticn waz then corndustasd n refezence
to Fherling's statements concerning a coanversation he allegedly
hexard or overhaard witd Marilyn shevovard, BEater Houk and Sam
Sheppard.

Legal counsal reprasenting Eberling is aware of all pertinent
intozkacir 1 'acvcs teageenise Lthe corsrcettiny O e vritten
statement by Eberling was also madé avallable te this axumniner.

After & pretest lalerview, the feollewinyg volavant formulated
questiong and thair reagcases were azked on the second polygraph
examination:

33: Did you zxeaiiy hear Ester Houk threaten Marilyn

Sheppard arsouné July 2. "534¢.
Answer: Jeuz Dlezoephave)

e
w1
*e

7. vhe svemer 57 1068 Aid fam Sheppard tell vou
personally, that he =xaew - Esces .Jcak wiu the [iller
Ul lhis wite, Marilyn Sheppard?’

answors  Yes idacentive)

37. Did you tell Sam Sheppard, prior to the first trial,
that von heard Ester Houk threatened Marilyn Sheppard.
Answer: Yes “dlecaptiore)

Two polygrams were administered utilizing the abeve guestlious.

There are indications of deception to all the relevant formulated
test questiors asked of Eberling. '"The nature ouf iLliese tracirso
leaves no doubt that Eberling did not tell the txuth during
the examination.

A post tesi: intewrviow was ihar coaducted and basad on evaliusting
his answere, his bghavicr and the inconsistency. this examiner,
through my experience and education, feels very strengiy that
Richard Eberling~is not telling the truth.

Sifceyely,

—

,/’#*”

Lee
Polygraph Examiner



	1994 Richard Eberling Polygraph Test
	Recommended Citation

	tmp.1450452853.pdf.qj1lE

